
After signing a tentative agreement 
with the employer in early September, 
the parties met again and resolved the 
few outstanding non-monetary issues. 
The mediator will write supporting 
recommendations, so we now have a 
tentative agreement for Nursing Care 
members to vote on!

Your negotiating team is holding virtual 
information meetings on November 1, 
to present the details of the tentative 
agreement. To accommodate varying 
shift schedules, two meeting times have 
been arranged. Members can choose 
to attend the information session from 
1:00PM to 2:30PM or from 5:00PM to 
6:30PM.

Your negotiating team strongly 
encourages all members to attend one 
of the information meetings and to 
exercise your right to vote!
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Get answers about your 
new TA at two info sessions
Please ensure your contact information is 
up to date

C23347

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -  
BETHANY CARE SOCIETY  
Bethany - Airdrie NC (084/009) 
Sabrina Edwards
edwardss@telus.net or 403-837-2708 
Jill Thompson
jillt2@telus.net  or 403-874-0076 
Bethany - Calgary NC (084/010) 
Valerie Monkman
valerie.w.monkman@hotmail.com  
or 403-460-8161 
Aida Varela
aida.varela@yahoo.ca or 587-216-3936 
Michelle Fluter
michelle.fluter@hotmail.com 
or 403-836-4071 
Harvest Hills NC (084/011) 
Sharon Hoben
shodgins@shaw.ca  or 403-813-9416 
Mai Fang Tian
tianmf6666@hotmail.com or 403-397-3796 
Davinder Manhas
davindermanhas@hotmail.com 
or 403-590-4884 
Cochrane NC (084/017) 
Beverly Dyck byvnne301@hotmail.com  
Red Deer NC (084/015) 
Lourdes Alberto
lourds09@yahoo.ca or 403-872-3718 
Cheryl Hoffman
cherhoff@live.ca or 825-706-2770 
Topaz Phang
topaz_889@hotmail.com or 403-307-3280 
Sylvan Lake NC (084/012) 
Nadine Frederick
fredericknadine@outlook.com  or 403-
391-6607 
Josephine Covin
covinj@hotmail.com  or 403-505-8924 
Didsbury NC (084/014) 
Carrie Sears
crsears8203@gmail.com or 403-808-2713 
Brenda Thomson
bltmypin@shaw.ca or 587-436-3927 
Teusdae Johnston
teusdaes@hotmail.com or 403-439-0191 

(Continued on page 2)

Join either meeting by scanning the NC 
Meeting QR Code.

It’s crucial that we have your correct 
contact information. Members can easily 
update their information by scanning 
the Contact Update QR Code.

Members will be emailed a summary 
of the tentative agreement which is 
unanimously supported and endorsed 
by the negotiating team.

The November 1 virtual information 
meetings will offer an additional 
overview of the agreement by the 
negotiating team. Each meeting will 
include time to address any and all 
questions from members.
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Voting for all sites except Calgary will take place using the third-party 
system, Election Buddy. Members will receive the voting link when it goes 
live at 6:30PM on November 1. The voting link will then remain active for the 
following 48 hours.

Voting for the Calgary site will be held on November 3, between 7AM and 
6PM, in person, onsite in the North Board Room.

If your worksite is using Election Buddy and you do not receive a voting link 
on November 1, please email g.alatasi@aupe.org or a.allen@aupe.org

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
James Mitchell Negotiations
j.mitchell@aupe.org

Michelle Szalynski Organizing
m.szalynski@aupe.org

Christine Yargeau-Becker Organizing
c.yargeau-becker@aupe.org

Stacy McKenna MSO Chapters 009 & 014
s.mckenna@aupe.org

Karla Downie MSO Chapter 010
 k.downie@aupe.org

Prachi Mishra MSO Chapter 011
p.mishra@aupe.org

Nick Aubichon MSO Chapter 017
n.aubichon@aupe.org

Corine Heffernan MSO Chapter 015
c.heffernan@aupe.org

Shelley Makowski MSO Chapter 012
s.makowski@aupe.org

Communications
co@aupe.org

Scan for NC Meeting Scan to update contact info

Meeting ID: 283 046 677 693 
Passcode: mc5noV


